

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15957-15958/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2014 and 13/03/2014 in WP No. 419/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

AIR INDIA AIRCRAFT ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIR INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12575-12577/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to urge additional facts and grounds and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12597-12598/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13072-13073/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13232-13233/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13942-13943/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14124-14125/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14126-14127/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14233/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14253-14255/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15299/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17328-17329/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17417-17418/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
	Mr. Jane Con, Adv.
	Ms. T. Kishore, Adv.
	Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.
	Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
	 Ms. Indra Jaisingh, Sr.Adv.
	Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
	Ms. T. Kishore, Adv.
	Ms. Sonakshi Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh Anshuraj, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Shankarnarain, Adv.
Ms. Manasi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG
Mr. Lalit Bhashin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ratna Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Parvez A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Bhavna Dhami, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mihir Samson, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

Mr. Ashok D. Shetye, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Yamunay Nachiar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned Attorney General who appears for Air India Ltd. states that he shall also represent the Union of India. The office report is to the effect that all the parties have not been served.

Issue fresh notice returnable within two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Counter affidavits are filed today, advance copies have also been served on the petitioners.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.

Re-notify on 10th November, 2014.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)